
 

 
16 & Under 2025 Training Dates 

Dates subject to change without notice. Last update 17/06/2025 
 

Session times and court allocations shall be updated once teams have been announced 
 

 

 
  

Session  Date Session Times Venue 

Launch Day Sunday 10th Aug 9am-3pm GNC 

PPEP Talk 
Pelvic Pain Foundation 

Wednesday 20th Aug 
6.30pm-7.30pm 

Online 

Session #1  16U Sunday 24th Aug 
10.30am-12.30pm 
12.30pm-2.30pm 

GNC 

Session #2  16U Sunday 14th Sept 

12-2pm 
1pm-3pm 
2pm-4pm 
3pm-5pm 

GNC 

Session #3  16U Sunday 21st Sept 
10am-12pm 
12pm-2pm 

Warwick Stadium 

Session #4  16U Sunday 5th Oct 
10am-12pm 
12pm-2pm 

GNC 

Session #5  16U Thursday 9th Oct 1.30pm-4pm (TBC) GNC 

State Cup Competition Fri 10th- Sun 12th Oct Fixtures TBC GNC 



 

 
14s 2025 Training Dates 

Dates subject to change without notice. Last update 17/06/2025 
 

Session times and court allocations shall be updated once teams have been announced 

Session  Date Session Times Venue 

Launch Day Sunday 10th Aug 9am-3pm GNC 

Session #1  14s Sunday 17th Aug 
10am-12pm 
12pm-2pm 

GNC 

PPEP Talk 
Pelvic Pain Foundation 

Wednesday 20th Aug 
6.30pm-7.30pm 

Online 

Session #2  14s Sunday 31st Aug 
10.30am-12.30pm 
12.30pm-2.30pm 

GNC 

Session #3  14s Sunday 7th Sept 
10am-12pm 
12pm-2pm 

Warwick Stadium 

Session #4  14s Sunday 21st Sept 
12pm-2pm 
2pm-4pm 

Warwick Stadium 

Session #5 14s Thursday 9th Oct 9.30am-12pm (TBC) GNC 

State Cup Competition Fri 10th- Sun 12th Oct Fixtures TBC GNC 


